

WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
BF – 142, SEC-I SALT LAKE CITY
KOLKATA- 700064

TENDER NOTICE

No : Engg/Tender/02/14

Date : 10/03/2014

Sealed Tender are invited from bonafide, resourceful experienced PWD/UNIVERSITY/ GOVT etc contractors with valid IT, VAT, P.TAX certificate with credentials of 50% of the estimated cost, for the below mentioned work.

Name of the work : Up gradation of canteen of West Bengal University of Technology campus, Saltlake.

Estimated Cost : Rs 3,21,900/-

Earnest Money : Rs 6,500/-

Tender Fee : Rs 300/- (Non – Refundable)

Time of Completion : 30 days.

Last date of submission tender : 11.04.2014 up to 2.00 p.m.

The Contractors should filled up the tender along with signature & seal. An amount of Rs 300/- (Rupees Three Hundred Only) through Pay Order/ Bank Draft in favour of “West Bengal University of Technology “ Payable at Kolkata (Non Refundable) as cost of tender. The tender paper should be submitted in a sealed cover addressed to the Registrar of the university super scribing the name of the work along with Rs 6,500/- (Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only) in Pay Order/ Bank Draft as earnest money deposit in favour of “West Bengal University of Technology” Payable at kolkata. The contractor should quote rate Percentage (Above/ At PAR/ Below) of the amount put into the Tender.

The specification of PWD Schedule will be followed.

The rate should be quoted in figure and words.

The university has right to accept or reject any Tender without assigning any reasons.

The quantity mentioned in the tender may increase or decrease as per site condition.

The item which are needed but not in the scope of work will be operated as per PWD Schedule of rates. If not in the PWD schedule then the market rate will be applicable.

The schedule of work is attached.

(Registrar)

Schedule of work for Up gradation Canteen (Gr. Fl)

Sl no	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
01.	Supplying and laying true to line and level vitrified tiles of approved brand (size not less than 600mmx600mmx10mmthk) in floor, skirting etc. set in 20mmsand cement mortar (1:4) and 2mm thk cement slurry back side of tiles using cement @ 2.91kg/ sqm or using polymerized adhesive (6 mm thk layer applied directly over artificial stone floor/mosaic etc without any backing coarse) laid after application slurry using 1.75 kg of cement per sqm below mortar only, joints grouted with admixture of white cement and colouring pigments to match with colour of tiles/ epoxy grout materials of approved make as directed and removal of of wax coating of top surface of tiles with warm water and polishing the tiles using soft and dry cloth upto mirror finish complete including the cost of materials, labour and all other incidental charges complete true to the manufacture's Specification and direction of EIC.[white cement, Synthetic adhesive and grout materials to be supplied by the contractor]	113.69 Sqm.	1449.86	164384.58
02.	Supplying, fitting, fixing granite Slab 15mm to 18mm thk with uniform texture and without any decorative veins in column wall, facia etc. with 15mm thk (avg) cement mortar (1:2) including making suitable arrangement to hold the stone properly			

Sl no	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
	by brass/copper hooks including pointing in cement mortar (1:2) (1 white cement : 2 marble dust) with admixture of pigments matching the stone shades all complete as per direction of EIC, including cost of materials labours, scaffolding staging ,curing and roughening of concrete surface complete.	3.6 Sqm	2450.42	8821.51
	03. Rendering the surface of walls and ceiling with white cement based wall putty of approved make and brand (1.5 mm thk)	112.72 Sqm	71.61	8071.87
	04. Applying interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly complete as per manufactures specification and as per direction of the EIC.	112.72 sqm	2545.20/ %sqm	2868.95
	05. Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacture's specification and as per direction of EIC to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer.			
	a) Normal Acrylic Emulsion	112.72 sqm	72.92	8219.54

06. Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc on the surface, if necessary .

(a) On timber or plastered surface

i) Two coats (with any shade except white)	46.84 sqm	62.62	2933.43
--	-----------	-------	---------

07. Supply Indian sheet glass panes set in putty and fitted and fixed with nails and putty complete. (In all floors for internal wall and upto 6m height for external wall.)

ii) 4mm thk	2.0sqm	562.97	1125.94
-------------	--------	--------	---------

08. Supplying, Fitting, Fixing 1st quality ceramic tiles in walls and floor to matched with the existing work and 4nos of key stone (10mm) fixed with araldite at the back of each Tile and finishing the joints with white cement mixed colouring oxide if required to match the colour of tiles including roughening of the concrete surface, if necessary or by synthetic adhesive and grout material etc.

a) WALL- With sand cement mortar (1:3) 20 mm thick and 2mm thk cement slurry at back side of tiles using cement @2.91kg/ sqm and joint filling using white cement slurry @0.20kg/sqm.

1) Area of each tile upto 0.09 sqm

Coloured and decorative -----

	9.817 sqm	724.93	7117.10
--	-----------	--------	---------

09 Taking out shutter of door and window dismantling by parts (for repair or replacement of damaged parts) reassembling and refitting and rehangng same with old fitting but with new screws as necessary. (Where different parts of same shutter are renewed under different items payments will be made once only.

	6.615 sqm	86.67	573.32
--	-----------	-------	--------

P - 03

10. Decoration of wall by wooden/polymer Based materials or other materials including Supply of materials , labours etc in all Complete. L.S 60,000.00
 (Non- Schedule item – Payment will be Made as per actual measurement and Cost +10% overhead and profit)

11. Supplying, fitting, fixing, G.I. pipe Of TATA make with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, reducing tee short piece etc.fitted with holder bats clamps, including cutting pipes, making threads, fitting,fixing etc.complete in all respect including cost of all necessary fittings as required jointing materials and two coats of painting with approved paints in any position above ground. (Payments will be made on the centre line measurements of total pipe line including all specials. No separate payments will be made for accessories, Specials. Payments for painting will be made separately)

15 mm dia medium quality	-	10 m	194	1940.
20 mm dia medium quality	-	10 m	221	2210

12. Supplying, fitting, fixing, bib cock or Stop cock .

i) Chromium plated bib cock with wall flange (code no – 5047 & model- Florentine of Jaquar	02	916	1832
---	----	-----	------

13. Supplying, fitting, fixing Pillar cock Of approved make.

a) CP Pillar cock – 15 mm (code no- 5011 and Model- Florentine of Jaquar)	02	885	1770.00
--	----	-----	---------

14. Supplying, fitting, fixing white vitrious China Sink in position on CI brackets including two coats of painting of brackets.

i) 610mm x 450mm x 250mm --	02	4852	9704.00
-----------------------------	----	------	---------

15. Other items if required as per PWD Sch of rates 2010.

L.S.	25,000
------	--------

Rs : 306572.24
Say : Rs : 306572

(Rupees Three lacs Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Two Only)

I/ We offer -----% (Above/AT PAR/ Below) of the tender amount for the above work as per attached schedule and abide by all the terms and conditions.
(Strike out which are not applicable)

(Seal of the contractor with signature)

P -05